
Parts Diagram

Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!

TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)

O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)

Seating
® 

Torsion Air
 Task Armchair

September 2019

©2019 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · P0035-0109 · Rev. 3 · Page 1 of 1

KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · P.O. Box 8100 · Green Bay, WI 54308-8100 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com

Item Part Number Item Description Qty Item Part Number Item Description Qty
1 46.3333.XXMH Assembly, Backrest 1 12 12.2003 Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4 HX HD, Thread Forming 4 
2 TARC Upholstered Seat 1 13 12.0011 Screw, M6 x 18 PPH "BosScrew" 4
3 46.3347.BL Shroud, Pedestal Seat 1 14 PT.08.6000 Casting, Pedestal Cylinder 1
4 12.0055.CZ Screw, #10-16 x 1/2 PTH Type AB T/F BLK ZC 5 15 PT.15.6005 Lever, Height Adjustment 1
5 46.3367.BL Cap, Torsion Mechanism End Cap Center 2 16 PT.06.6040.BL Handle, Pedestal 1
6 PT.06.7012.BL Cap, Back Support 2 17 15.1084.D Cylinder, Pneumatic Height Adjustment, Type D 1 
7 SRN Seat Pan 1 15.1078 Cylinder, Gas Seat Height Adjustment 1 
8 46.3338.R.BL Cap, Arm, Right 1 18 46.2995.BL Base, 5-Blade Pedestal Stool 1
9 46.3338.L.BL Cap, Arm, Left 1 SIFT.015 Aluminum Base, Sift Task Chair 1 
10 12.0696.TR Screw, 8 x 5/8 TX OV HD T-B BLK OX 2 19 09.0440.BL Caster, 60mm Diameter Hard Floor 5 
11 12.9011.SS Screw, M5 x 30 CLS 10.9 FSHCS PLN 4 09.0441.BL Caster, 60mm Diameter Soft Floor 5

1 MD D14-0259 05-Jun-14 Add new Aluminum Base and Cylinder on select drawings 

2 MD D14-0312 17-Jul-14 46.2995.BL was 46.2994.BL 
Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty

1 46.3333.XXMH.X Assembly, Backrest 1 10 PT.06.6040.BL.X Handle, Pedestal   1 
2 TARC Seat Cushion, Upholstered (see note) 1  11 15.1084.X  Cylinder, Height Adjustment (black base)   1 
3 46.3347.BL.X Shroud, Pedestal Seat 1 15.1078.X Cylinder, Height Adjustment (polished aluminum base)  1 
4 12.0055.CZ.X Screw, #10-16 x 1/2 PTH Type AB T/F BLK ZC 5  12 46.2995.BL.X  Base, 5-Blade Plastic (black) (used with 15.1084.X)  1 
5 PT.06.7012.BL.X Cap, Back Support  2 SIFT.015.X Base, 5-Blade Polished Aluminum (used with 15.1078.X)  1 
6 TARF Replacement Frame, Torsion Air (includes Item 5) 1  13 09.0440.BL.X 

 
Caster, 60mm Diameter Carpet  5 

7 12.9011.X Screw, M5 x 30 CLS 10.9 FSHCS Pln 4 09.0441.BL.X  Caster, 60mm Diameter Hard Floor 5
8 12.0011.X Screw, M6 x 18 PPH "BosScrew" 4  14 46.3338.R.BL.X Cap, Arm, Right   1  
9 12.0696.TR.X Screw, 8 x 5/8 TX OV HD T-B BLK OX 2 15 46.3338.L.BL.X Cap, Arm, Left 1

.XX = Select Color
SRN = Special Request Needed
15.1084.D uses 46.2994.BL
15.1078 uses SIFT.015

.XX = Select Color
TARC ordered with or without shroud. With shroud includes Items 3 & 4. Without shroud is just TARC.
15.1084.X uses 46.2995.BL.X.
15.1078.X uses SIFT.015.X.

1

2

3

4

5

14

15

9
7

8

11

12

13

6

10


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1



